expectations of ongoing compensation practices.

See Note 11 to the Financial Statements for details of the assumptions selected for pension and other postretirement benefits. A variance in the assumptions
could significantly impact accrued defined benefit liabilities or assets, reported annual net periodic defined benefit costs and AOCI or regulatory assets and
liabilities.

The following tables reflect changes in certain assumptions based on the Registrants' primary defined benefit plans. The inverse of this change would have the
opposite impact on accrued defined benefit liabilities or assets, reported annual net periodic defined benefit costs and AOCI or regulatory assets and
liabilities. The sensitivities below reflect an evaluation of the change based solely on a change in that assumption.

 Increase (Decrease)
Actuarial assumption
Discount Rate (0.25%)
Expected Return on Plan Assets (0.25%)
Rate of Compensation Increase 0.25 %

Increase

(Decrease)
Increase

(Decrease)
(Increase)
Decrease

Increase
(Decrease)

Increase
(Decrease)

Actuarial assumption
Defined Benefit

Asset
Defined Benefit

Liabilities
AOCI

(pre-tax)
Net Regulatory

Assets
Defined Benefit

Costs

PPL

Discount rates $ (371)  $ 134  $ 413  $ 92  $ 47

Expected return on plan assets n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  31

Rate of compensation increase (56)  15  62  9  13

PPL Electric

Discount rates   57  —  57  3

Expected return on plan assets   n/a  —  n/a  4

Rate of compensation increase   6  —  6  1

LKE

Discount rates (9)  51  26  34  6

Expected return on plan assets n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  4

Rate of compensation increase n/a  6  3  3  2

72

Table of Contents

Increase

(Decrease)
Increase

(Decrease)
(Increase)
Decrease

Increase
(Decrease)

Increase
(Decrease)

Actuarial assumption
Defined Benefit

Asset
Defined Benefit

Liabilities
AOCI

(pre-tax)
Net Regulatory

Assets
Defined Benefit

Costs

LG&E

Discount rates (16)  2  n/a  18  2

Expected return on plan assets n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  1

Rate of compensation increase (1)  —  n/a  1  —

KU

Discount rates (14)  2  n/a  16  2

Expected return on plan assets n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  1

Rate of compensation increase (2)  —  n/a  2  —

Income Taxes (All Registrants)

Significant management judgment is required in developing the Registrants' provision for income taxes, primarily due to the uncertainty related to tax
positions taken or expected to be taken in tax returns, valuation allowances on deferred tax assets, as well as whether the undistributed earnings of WPD are
considered indefinitely reinvested.

Additionally, significant management judgment is required to determine the amount of benefit recognized related to an uncertain tax position. On a quarterly